1. Record Nr.

Autore
Titolo

Pubbl/distr/stampa

ISBN

Edizione
Descrizione fisica

Collana

Disciplina
Soggetti

Lingua di pubblicazione
Formato

Livello bibliografico

Nota di contenuto

Sommario/riassunto

UNINA9910901863903321
Berg Henrik

A Critical Reconstruction of Evidence-Based Practice in Psychology :
Evidence and Ethics

Oxford : , : Taylor & Francis Group, , 2024
©2025

9781040270288
104027028X
9781003512141
1003512143
9781040270295
1040270298

[1st ed.]
1 online resource (139 pages)
Routledge Focus on Mental Health Series

616.89

Clinical psychology - Practice
Evidence-based psychotherapy

Inglese
Materiale a stampa
Monografia

1. Introduction 2. Science, politics, and the technification of
psychotherapy 3. The emergence of evidence-based medicine and the
return of the expert 4. Evidence-based practice in psychology 5. Facts
and values in psychotherapy 6. An ethical demarcation 7. Evidence-
based practice in psychology: A tripartite concept? 8. Clinical expertise
as therapeutic virtues 9. Conclusion.

Evidence-based practice in psychology is the dominant regulatory
principle in clinical psychology, defining psychological knowledge and
its application. This book provides a critical analysis and a
reconstruction of the policy-statement focusing on epistemology and
ethics.



