

1. Record Nr.	UNINA9910901863903321
Autore	Berg Henrik
Titolo	A Critical Reconstruction of Evidence-Based Practice in Psychology : Evidence and Ethics
Pubbl/distr/stampa	Oxford : , : Taylor & Francis Group, , 2024 ©2025
ISBN	9781040270288 104027028X 9781003512141 1003512143 9781040270295 1040270298
Edizione	[1st ed.]
Descrizione fisica	1 online resource (139 pages)
Collana	Routledge Focus on Mental Health Series
Disciplina	616.89
Soggetti	Clinical psychology - Practice Evidence-based psychotherapy
Lingua di pubblicazione	Inglese
Formato	Materiale a stampa
Livello bibliografico	Monografia
Nota di contenuto	1. Introduction 2. Science, politics, and the technification of psychotherapy 3. The emergence of evidence-based medicine and the return of the expert 4. Evidence-based practice in psychology 5. Facts and values in psychotherapy 6. An ethical demarcation 7. Evidence-based practice in psychology: A tripartite concept? 8. Clinical expertise as therapeutic virtues 9. Conclusion.
Sommario/riassunto	Evidence-based practice in psychology is the dominant regulatory principle in clinical psychology, defining psychological knowledge and its application. This book provides a critical analysis and a reconstruction of the policy-statement focusing on epistemology and ethics.